additional shares sold to NBG in order for NBG to achieve a 50,01% stake in Finansbank upon completion of
the transaction. NBG and FIBA Holding and its affiliates, have further agreed to enter into a shareholders’
agreement effective from closing, which will regulate their relationship as shareholders in Finansbank. The
agreement includes put and call option arrangements in respect of the shares in Finansbank held by the FIBA
Holdings and its affiliates at the time that the acquisition by NBG is concluded.

The Bank intends to finance this acquisition with a share capital increase of up to €3 billion. This rights issue
is subject to approval by the second Repeat General Meeting of the Bank’s Shareholders to be held on 1 June
2006.

National Bank of Greece S.A.
   Condensed Interim Financial Statements 31.03.2006 according to IFRS

  page 28 out of 29

NOTE 31: Restatement & Reclassifications

Income Statement

As restated
31.03.2005

As previously
reported

31.03.2005

Reclass/tions
&

Restatements Footnote
Interest and similar income ……………………………. 503.720 503.720 -
Interest expense and similar charges ……………….. (184.803) (184.919) 116
Net interest income……………………………………... 318.917 318.801 116 (a)
   -
Fee and commission income……………………………. 75.693 75.693 -
Fee and commission expense………………………….. (14.329) (14.328) (1)
Net fee and commission income………….…………. 61.364 61.365 (1)
   -
Dividend income………………………………….……….. 10.703 10.704 (1)
Net trading income……………………………………….. (2.456) 357 (2.813) (a)
Net result from investment securities………………… 3.437 3.436 1
Other operating income…………………………………. 1.752 1.752 -
Total operating income………………………….……. 393.717 396.415 (2.698)
   -
Personnel expenses……………………………………….. (150.885) (150.885) -
General & administrative expenses …………………... (48.400) (48.400) -
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment charges  (18.465) (17.998) (467) (a)
Other operating expenses……………………………….. (1.558) (1.558) -
Total operating expenses……………………………… (219.308) (218.841) (467)

Impairment losses on loans and advances…………. (42.000) (42.000) -
Profit before tax………………………………….……… 132.409 135.574 (3.165)
   -
Tax expense ……………………………………………….. (35.371) (36.385) 1.014 (a)
Profit for the period ……………………………………. 97.038 99.189 (2.151)

Shareholder’s Equity

As restated
31.03.2005

As previously
reported

31.03.2005

Reclass/tions
&

Restatements Footnote

Share capital……………………………………………………... 1.492.090 1.492.090 -
Share premium account ……………………………………… 32.393 32.393 -
Less: treasury shares………………………………………….. (33.985) (33.985) -
Reserves & retained earnings………………………………. 1.236.234 1.275.399 (39.165) (a),(b)&(c)
Equity attributable to NBG shareholders……….…… 2.726.732 2.765.897 (39.165)

National Bank of Greece S.A.
   Condensed Interim Financial Statements 31.03.2006 according to IFRS

  page 29 out of 29

Cash Flow Statement

As restated
31.03.2005

As previously
reported

31.03.2005

Reclass/tions
&

Restatements Footnote
Net cash flows from/ (used in):

Operating activities ……………………………... 3.360.496 3.345.713 14.783  (c)
Investing activities  ……………………………... (23.736) (23.736)
Financing activities ……………………………... 216.336 231.119 (14.783)  (c)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
equivalents ……………………………………….…... 37.334 37.334

 3.590.430 3.590.430

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
period………………………………………………… 4.270.439 4.270.439

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
period………………………………………………… 7.860.869 7.860.869

Footnotes

a) Effect of classifying as Equity the Innovative Preferred Securities (€350 million), which previously was
classified as Debt instrument following a change into a specific interpretative approach previously
adopted. In addition, the return on all Hybrid securities was reclassified as dividend instead of interest.